

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.:W.P.No.20986 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
1.	29.09.2021	<u>DEV, J</u> <u>W.P.No.20986 of 2021</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj takes notice for respondent No.1. Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice for respondent Nos.2 to 5. Sri V.Vinod K Reddy, learned Standing Counsel takes notice for respondent Nos.6 and 7. Post the matter on 27.10.2021 to enable the respondents to file their counter affidavits. DEV, J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2021</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the material available on record. In this application the petitioner is seeking direction to respondent Nos.4 and 5 to consider his application for issuance	

		of Title deed Passbook and Pattadar Passbook to the land he is claiming under the will dated 06.10.2006. In the <i>prima facie</i> opinion of this Court, no prejudice will be caused to the respondents if interim direction is passed by this Court considering the request of the petitioner. Accordingly, there shall be interim direction to respondent Nos.4 and 5 to consider the application of the petitioner for issuance of Title deed Passbook and Pattadar Passbook after conducting necessary enquiry in accordance with law, within a period six (6) weeks from the date of receipt of copy of this order. DEV, J 29.09.2021 Note: Furnish C.C. by tomorrow. VSL	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--