

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.27798 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
1.	02.12.2021	<u>CMR, J</u> <u>W.P. No.27798 of 2021</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home takes notice for respondents 1 to 3 and requests time to obtain instructions. Issue notice to 4th respondent returnable in four (04) weeks. <u>CMR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2021</u> There shall be a direction to the 3rd respondent not to summon the petitioner to the police station and insist him to settle the dispute with the 4th respondent without there being any case registered against him, prior to filing of the writ petition, till the next date of hearing. <u>CMR, J</u> ARR	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--