

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.20986 of 2021 & 34057 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
12.	18.06.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri G. Sri Harsha, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue and Sri P.A.K Yadav, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Sudhir Mattegunta, learned Standing Counsel for Gram Panchayat. 2. Heard Sri G. Sri Harsha, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner seeks time to place on record the pleadings in the pending Suit. 3. Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader, is directed to obtain clear written instructions in both cases whether the Official Respondents are causing any interference in the subject property or not. 4. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner submits that an Additional Affidavit has been filed, but the case status does not disclose that any such Additional Affidavit has been filed. 5. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner may verify the same and he shall also	Contd...

		serve a copy of the Additional Affidavit on the Counsel for the Respondents. 6. List these matters on 07.07.2025. DSV GRKP, J	
--	--	--	--