

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.20986 of 2021 & 34057 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	28.07.2025	<u>BKM,J</u> <u>W.P.No.20986 of 2021</u> The 5th respondent filed counter and vacate stay petition. The learned counsel appearing for the 6th respondent submits that the Gram Panchayat has to be represented by its secretary. But, it is shown as the Gram Panchayat President as the 6th respondent. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall make necessary correction of the description of the 6th respondent. The learned counsel appearing for the 6th respondent-Gram Panchayat, represented by its secretary, take notice. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice afresh to the correct address of the 7th respondent and proof of service shall be filed within a period of two (2) weeks from today. List on 18.08.2025. In the meanwhile, the other respondents shall file their counters. BKM,J MDP	

