

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.20986 of 2021 & 34057 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18.	22.09.2025	<u>BKM, J</u> <u>W.P.No.20986 of 2021</u> The 5th respondent filed counter-affidavit and vacate stay petition. The learned Standing Counsel for the 6th respondent seeks time to file counter-affidavit. No representation for the petitioner. No steps have been taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner to correct the description of the 6th respondent as per the Orders of this Court, dated 18.08.2025 & 01.09.2025. The Registry is directed to delete the name of Sri V. Vinod K Reddy, the learned Standing Counsel for ZPPs, MPPs and Gram Panchayat. List the matter on 13.10.2025. BKM, J SCH	

